BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 500-114-1 00
Issue 4, August 1971
RINGING LIMITATIONS
I. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains data on the maximum
number and different types of ringers used

RINGERS IMPEDANCE DC COIL RESISTANCE
MICROFARADS
TYPE CODE LOW HIGH LOW HIGH TOTAL
CAPICITANCE
B 1  A,* D,* E,* F,* AA,* AL* • 2300 2300 4600 0.5
B2 A,* AL* . 960 3640 4600 0.5
B3 A*t . 1000 1000 2000 Tube
B4 A* • 510 510 1020 2.0
C2 A* • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
C3 A* • 2075 2075 2.0
C4 A,B:t: • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
C5 A . 1000 2650 3650 0.45
D 1  A,* B,* C ,  D ,  E • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
E 1  A,* B,* C ,  D • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
F 1  A • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
G1 A,B, C:t: • 1000 2650 5150 0.45
H 1  A,B:t: • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
J1 A . 1000 2650 3650 0.45
L1 A . 1000 2650 3650 0.45
M1 At,B:t' • 1000 2650 5150 0.45
M2 A,*tB • 1000 2650 5150 0.45
N1 A • 1000 2650 5150 0.45
P1 A,B� • 00j500 2650 520() 0.45
S1 · A • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
Tl. A� i. ··,;:• .,., ..... ? ·····? .. 5200 0.41'!
392 J* • 500 500 1000 1.0
392 L* • 2500 0.5
KS-16626 L8, L9, L10, L13, L1,* L2,* L3,* L6* • 4500 0.45-0.5
KS-16626 L14,t L7*t • 1100
KS-8227 • 4660 0.5
KS-8228 • 4660 0.5
KS-8229 • 4660 0.5
592 A* • 4660 0.5
2 1A Indicator, A,* B" 0.5
•
Equiv
687 Bt •
* MD.
t Indicates ringer used with cold-cathode tube.
•:t: Coil is not tapped, (S) and (S-R) leads eliminated, total resistance value and impedance same as for
A-type.
§ Single coil, (S), (S-R), and (BL) leads eliminated, total resistance value and impedance same as for
A-type.
11 Coil is not tapped. •
Page 3
SSP 500-114-100-i10_1971-08-03.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 29, 2012 22:53:33
SECTION S00-114-100
TIP
TO
-TIP
PARTY 2
-RING
PARTY I
I EXTENSION
NOTES:
TO
+TIP
PARTY 4
+RING
PARTY 3
I EXTENSION
TO
-TIP
PARTY 6
-RING
PARTY 5
TO
+TIP
PARTY 8
+RING
PARTY 7
TIP
L PARTY I HAS ONE EXTENSION RINGER • TOTAL OF 3 NEGATIVE BRIDGES ON RING.